# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONGGUANG CHEN	03/04/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OWLTRA TECH CO. LTD.
Street Address:	4035 W MORRISON RD
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80219

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801076

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sliao@us-ip.com
Correspondent Name: SHAN LIAO

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA, PMB#816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6705-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAN LIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Shan Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=6705-0003\_Assignment Agreement\_signed#page1.tif source=6705-0003 Assignment Agreement signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505955948 REEL: 052047 FRAME: 0425

Docket No.: 6705-0003

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HONGGUANG CHEN, have made an invention entitled, "Rodent Trap and Method of Using It", for which a US patent application was filed on February 25, 2020 and assigned Application No. 16801076;

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the inventor of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, OWLTRA TECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a business address of 4035 W Morrison RD, Denver, CO 80219, USA, is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said Applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all foreign patents including United States and Europe which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States and Europe, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

1

Docket No.: 6705-0003

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Applications or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

this4day of March, 2020.		
MANT		
HONG GUANG CHEN		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, MIAOFEN CHEN	whose full post office address is No. 33	
Kecai Road, Wangchun Industrial Zo	ne, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China, solemnly affirm that	
was personally present and did see I	Hongguang Chen who is personally known to me	
to be the person named in the above	assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Affirmed at Novabo . China	, this 🙏 day of March, 2020.	

2